

Dated: 21st April, 2022

To,

**Department of Corporate Services** 

BSE Ltd.

P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001

The Manager-Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, BandraKurla Complex,

Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

Stock Code: 533203 Stock Code: TARAPUR

Sub : Compliance with Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, for the period ended March 31, 2022.

## Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to above mentioned subject, please find the enclosed herewith Compliance Certificate for The Period ended on 31.03.2022 as per Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Tarapur Transformers Limited,

SURESH Could be able to the cold be able to th

Suresh Sakharam More Managing Director

(DIN: 06873425) Encl: As above



Dated: 21th April, 2022

To,

Department of Corporate Services

BSE Ltd.
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

The Manager-Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, BandraKurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

Stock Code: 533203 Stock Code: TARAPUR

Sub: Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, for the Period ended March 31, 2022.

## Dear Sir / Madam,

As per the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that activities in relation to both the physical and electronic share transfer facilities are maintained during the period April 01, 2021 to March 31, 2022 (both days inclusive) by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz, M/S Big Share Services Pvt Ltd, as a Register and Share Transfer Agent in Category-I with the Securities and exchange Board of India having Permanent SEBI Registration No: INROO0001385.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **Tarapur Transformers Limited**,

SURESH MORE Digitally signed by DISCES-MONE

Control of the Con

Suresh Sakharam More Managing Director (DIN: 06873425) For Big Share Services Pvt Ltd

VENKATA KRISHNA MOHAN NANDAM

Digitally signed by VENATA KRISHNA MOHAN NANDAM
Dit c-NE, 1-Mahazanbra,
24-24-20-e9986714-000781; roset-18-24-20-e98642
2-ad60034773-25-50, postal Code-400078; sreet-18-802 LODHA
MERSEA TIAN RODO OF PERAM MALE JAMADIO WEST,
serial/humber-805607-005623987-00551270-30-e9669681-20334d
CICCHEATE JAMADIO OF PERAM MALE JAMADIO WEST,
serial/humber-805607-005623987-00551270-30-e9669681-20334d
CICCHEATE JAMADIO OF PERAM AND LEVERATA ROSDIAN
DESENDANT JAMADIO OF PERAM JA

**Authorised Signatory**